
7,178,739

15,385

3,122

2,172,589

20,527

38,012

328,117

1,568,507

225,091

374,479

272,134

309,610

110,121

345,635

326,892

102,500

277,886

477,166

51,918

159,048

20

4

1

3

1

1

1

1

6

1

1

7,116,132

15,372

3,119

2,151,922

20,502

37,979

327,517

1,561,020

224,200

374,242

271,720

308,575

109,625

337,298

326,048

102,204

277,689

476,173

51,907

139,020

                   Grand Total

animal husbandry
Agriculture, forestry, fishing &

Mining & quarrying

Manufacturing

Electricity & gas supply

Water supply & remediation activities

Construction

Wholesale & retail trade

Transportation & storage

activities
Accommodation & food service

Information & communication

Financial & insurance activities

Real estate activities

activities
Professional, scientific & technical

Support service activities

Compulsory social security
Public administration & defence;

Education

Human health & social work activities

Arts, entertainment & recreation

Other service activities

Contribution Rate
Grade of

Grand Total Under 6%

6%

Industrial Divisions

3,780

3,005

42

397

4

71

15

15

18

38

133

1

6

35

8,983

3

4,166

25

124

1,136

65

54

77

128

111

1,155

589

244

121

388

2

595

23,544

5

11,723

8

102

2,673

204

30

132

483

35

6,406

15

43

13

269

1,403

4,052

1

554

1

72

613

146

44

12

37

7

315

18

3

4

135

2

2,088

22,228

4

3

1,215

23

260

2,665

472

37

178

372

324

422

88

57

194

7

15,907

6.03

6.01

6.09

6.02

6.00

6.01

6.01

6.02

6.01

6.00

6.01

6.02

6.02

6.05

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.01

6.00

6.85

 End of 2021

                Rate under Labor Pension by Contribution Rate and Industry
Table 75  Persons Contributed by Employers and Average Contribution

 Unit person

6.1%-6.9% 7%-7.9% 8%-8.9% 9%-9.9%

10%

Over 10% Rate
Contribution

Average

(%)


