

表75 勞工退休金雇主提繳人數及平均提繳率
—按提繳率等級及行業分

		中華民國110年底			單位：人
行業別 Industrial Divisions	提繳率等級 Grade of Contribution Rate	總計	未滿6%	6%	
		Grand Total	Under 6%	6%	
總計	Grand Total	7,178,739	20	7,116,132	
農、林、漁、牧業 Agriculture, forestry, fishing & animal husbandry		15,385	—	15,372	
礦業及土石採取業 Mining & quarrying		3,122	—	3,119	
製造業 Manufacturing		2,172,589	4	2,151,922	
電力及燃氣供應業 Electricity & gas supply		20,527	—	20,502	
用水供應及污染整治業 Water supply & remediation activities		38,012	1	37,979	
營建工程業 Construction		328,117	—	327,517	
批發及零售業 Wholesale & retail trade		1,568,507	3	1,561,020	
運輸及倉儲業 Transportation & storage		225,091	—	224,200	
住宿及餐飲業 Accommodation & food service activities		374,479	1	374,242	
出版影音及資通訊業 Information & communication		272,134	—	271,720	
金融及保險業 Financial & insurance activities		309,610	—	308,575	
不動產業 Real estate activities		110,121	1	109,625	
專業、科學及技術服務業 Professional, scientific & technical activities		345,635	1	337,298	
支援服務業 Support service activities		326,892	1	326,048	
公共行政及國防；強制性社會安全 Public administration & defence; Compulsory social security		102,500	6	102,204	
教育業 Education		277,886	1	277,689	
醫療保健及社會工作服務業 Human health & social work activities		477,166	1	476,173	
藝術、娛樂及休閒服務業 Arts, entertainment & recreation		51,918	—	51,907	
其他服務業 Other service activities		159,048	—	139,020	

Table 75 Persons Contributed by Employers and Average Contribution Rate under Labor Pension by Contribution Rate and Industry

						End of 2021	Unit: person
6.1%-6.9%	7%-7.9%	8%-8.9%	9%-9.9%	10%以上	全年平均提繳率 (%)		
				Over 10%	Average Contribution Rate		
3,780	8,983	23,544	4,052	22,228	6.03		
—	3	5	1	4	6.01		
—	—	—	—	3	6.09		
3,005	4,166	11,723	554	1,215	6.02		
—	25	—	—	—	6.00		
—	—	8	1	23	6.01		
42	124	102	72	260	6.01		
397	1,136	2,673	613	2,665	6.02		
4	65	204	146	472	6.01		
71	54	30	44	37	6.00		
15	77	132	12	178	6.01		
15	128	483	37	372	6.02		
18	111	35	7	324	6.02		
38	1,155	6,406	315	422	6.05		
133	589	15	18	88	6.00		
—	244	43	3	—	6.00		
1	121	13	4	57	6.00		
6	388	269	135	194	6.01		
—	2	—	2	7	6.00		
35	595	1,403	2,088	15,907	6.85		